Cornhole Tournament Application



Applications and checks to be mailed to:

Hampton County
Watermelon
Festival
P O Box 516
Hampton,
SC 29924
(or)
Drop off at:
Alice B. Hazel, CPA
201 First Street
West
Hampton,
SC 29924

Tournament will be held at the United Methodist Church Annex, 200 Mulberry St. W. Hampton, SC 29924

ALL Applications must be filled out, returned to WATERMELON FEST and team paid for BEFORE MONDAY, JUNE 10TH. Teams must be present by 9:30AM. Prizes will be awarded to the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place teams.

Rules and Regulations Initial next to each rule and be sure that your team partner knows and understands all rules and regulations.

1. Every player must sign and agree to waiver PRIOR to the start of the tournament
2. American Cornhole Organization game rules apply and will be followed on game day. Familiarize yourselves with them
3. Drinking, disorderly and disrespectful conduct will constitute a forfeiture of game and those involve will be removed from the tournament

4. The official's decision is final
5. The tournament format will be limited to 32 teams, double elimination
Team Information Team Name:
Contact Person/Team Captain:
Team Partner:
Mailing Address:
Phone:
Email Address:
\$50 payment for team will be paid at field or meet up before the date of the tournament.
Signature:
2024 Liability Waiver This agreement releases LOWCOUNTRY SOLAR CLEAN, THE WATERMELON FESTIVAL, THE TOWN OF HAMPTON AND VARNVILLE, SC. from all liability relating to injuries that may occur at the Cornhole tournament on Saturday, June 15, 2024.
By signing this agreement, you agree to hold the LOWCOUNTRY SOLAR CLEAN AND HAMPTON WATERMELON FESTIVAL, City of Hampton and Varnville, SC, and all sponsors entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries incurred, regardless of whether injuries are caused by negligence.
You acknowledge the risks involved in Cornhole. These include but are not limited to slipping, tripping, falling, tipping over, and so forth. You swear to be voluntarily participating and that all risks have been made clear to you. Additionally, you do not have any conditions that would increase your likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in this activity. By signing below, you agree to forfeit all rights to bring a suit against LOWCOUNTRY SOLAR CLEAN, HAMPTON WATERMELON FESTIVAL, the City of Hampton and Varnville,SC, and any/all sponsors for any reason.
You agree to make every effort to obey safety precautions as listed in writing and as explained to you verbally. If you don't understand something you will ask for clarification.
Signature:
Printed Name: